
Republic ol the Philippines

Quezon Cily Government
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY

ft Hoor, Financc Builditlg, Procuoment Depadment
Quezon City Hdll Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

ouIzoN ctrY

RESOLUTION NO. B013; S - 2023

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATEO AND RESPONSIVE BIDS

AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR GONTRACT AWAROS

WHEREAS, the Quezon City covernment, through the Bids and Awards Committee for lnfrastructure (OC-BAC-

tnfra) downtoaded an lnvitation to Bid (lTB) dated November 07, 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at

conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on December 04,2023, fot

nine (9) infrastructure projects of the City Governmenti

wHEREAS, a total of nineteen (19) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective

contractors and were issued bid documents;

WHEREAS, the ec-Bac lnfra & Consultancy issued Bid Bulletin dated November 14,2023, re-scheduling the

date of submission and opening of bidding documents from December 4,2023 lo December 05,

2023 of same time ,

WHEREAS, during the scheduled public bidding held on Decembet 05,2023, nineteen (19) bid proposals were

received and opened and, afler exLmination of said documents, sixteen (16) were declared passed

and their corresponding bid price read while three (3) were declared failed;

WHEREAS, no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BAC-lnfra from bidders

whose bid were declared failed;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184'

otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder

with the Lowest Calculated 8id/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post{ualification, it shall

immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its posfdisqualification and the grounds for it;

WHEREAS, evatuation of all bids received and rated passed and posLqualification of bidders with the lowest

calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised

IRR of RA 9184;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-lnfra & consultancy to declare the following bidders as having

the lowest calcutated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the

QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy on December 05, 2023:

PROJECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE
LOCATION

(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST
CALCULATED &

RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

CALCULATED BIO
AMOUNT

RECOMMENDEO
CONTRACT PRICE

23-
00173

Proposed
Rehabilitation of New
Mess Hall at Ouezon
City Drug Treatment
and Rehabilitation
Center

Payatas

Mf Tibayan
Construction
And Trading
Corporation

2,053,821.58 2,053,821.58

23-
00174

Triumph
Builders &
Steel, lnc.

2,279,317.58 2,279,317.58

23-
00175

Nagkaisa
ng Nayon

Enoq
Construction

3,218,573.87 3,218,573.87

23-
00176

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Barangay Hall

Escopa ll
rjt
Construction

7.018,625.12 7,018,625.12

00177

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Talipapa Senior High
School

Talipapa
Rockford
Development
Corporation

7 ,172,250.50 7,172,250.50 7,172,250.50

1

2,053,821.58

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Greater Lagro Multi-
Purpose Building (HB
Buildinq)

Greater
Lagro

2,279,317 58

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Perimeter Fence and
2nd Floor of MultF
Purpose Hall at
Queensland Village 1

3,218,573.87

7,O18,625.12



PROJECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE
LOCATION

{BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
wlTH LOWEST

CALCI.]LAfED &
RESPONSIVE BIO

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

RECOMMENOED
CONTRACT PRICE

00178

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Justice Cecilia Munoz
Palma Senior High
School

Payatas

R. R, A,
Requillas
Construction
And Supply

9,988,079.98 9,988,079.98 9,988,079 98

23-
00179

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Civic
Center Building A
Basement to fifth floor

Central
A. Dela Cruz
Builders, lnc.

44,109,468.40 44,109,468.40 44,109,468.40

23-
00180

Proposed Construction
of Housing No. l7
(Wright Park) Phase 2

Bagong
Silangan

Miles Trading
And
Construction

1?7.915,228.21 127,915,228.21 127,915,228.21

23-
00'l 81

Proposed Construction
of Footbridge at A.
Bonifacio infront of
Ayala Cloverleaf Mall

Balingasa
Honeyville
Construction

68,367,1 84.69 68,367,184.69

RESOLVED FURTHER by the Qc-BAc-lnfra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City

the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.

Mayor of euezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract

Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

Done at Quezon City, rhis JAil 00lo2{

UCILLE CHUAtr Chairma
H.
.(t

ATTY. SH GONZALVO ENGR I R. VERZOSA JR. MS. MARIAN C. ORAYANI

arrman mber Member

MR. MR. ON T. ASPRER MR. N MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
Member

MR LB. LASCO

ember

Approved

(

2

CALCULATED BID
AIMOUNT

68,367,184.69

Member

,
/b

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE/
City Mayor I


